

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-1169 Version: 1 Name: McClymonds High School Basketball Team -

Recognition

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/18/2008 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: 4/15/2008 Final action: 4/15/2008

Title: Subject: McClymonds High School Basketball Team - Recognition

From: Councilmembers Nancy Nadel, Jean Quan, And Larry Reid

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Recognizing The Outstanding Accomplishments Of The McClymonds High School Boys Basketball Team, The Warriors, For Their Undefeated (32-0) Season, Winning The Division I California Interscholastic Federation (CIF) State Championship, Being Honored By Cal-Hi Sports As

California's Team Of The Year, And Being Ranked Number Two In The Nation By MaxPreps,

America's Source For High School Sports

Sponsors: Nancy Nadel, Jean Quan, Laurence E. Reid

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 81187 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/15/2008	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
3/20/2008	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: McClymonds High School Basketball Team - Recognition From: Councilmembers Nancy Nadel, Jean Quan, And Larry Reid

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Recognizing The Outstanding Accomplishments Of The McClymonds High School Boys Basketball Team, The Warriors, For Their Undefeated (32-0) Season, Winning The Division I California Interscholastic Federation (CIF) State Championship, Being Honored By Cal-Hi Sports As California's Team Of The Year, And Being Ranked Number Two In The Nation By MaxPreps, America's Source For High School Sports